

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in CR No. 380/2000 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANA JASJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 15.11.2007)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, the name of respondent No.2 is directed to be
deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER