

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in CR No. 380/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANA JASJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS, exemption from filing O.T.,and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swarup Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master